

CITY COMMISSION

MAYOR

COMMISSIONERS JENNIFER ANANDA, JD, MSW MATTHEW J. HERBERT LESLIE SODEN STUART BOLEY

THOMAS M. MARKUS

City Offices PO Box 708 66044-0708 www.lawrenceks.org 6 East 6^{th St} 785-832-3000 FAX 785-832-3405

March 23, 2019

The Board of Commissioners of the City of Lawrence met for a special session at 8:00 a.m., in the City Commission Chambers in City Hall with Mayor Larsen presiding and Vice Mayor Ananda, Commissioner Boley and Commissioner Soden present.

A. APPROVE AGENDA:

1. The City Commission reserves the right to amend, supplement, or re-order the agenda during the meeting.

Moved by Vice Mayor Ananda, seconded by Commissioner Boley, to approve the agenda. Motion carried unanimously.

B. CONSIDER MOTION TO RECESS INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION:

Moved by Commissioner Boley, seconded by Vice Mayor Ananda, to recess into executive session until approximately 3:30 p.m. for the purpose of conducting in executive (closed) session, interviews of candidates for the position of City Manager, in accordance with the Kansas Open Meetings Act, K.S.A. 75-4319(b)(1). The justification of the executive session is to keep non-elected personnel matters confidential at this time. At the end of the executive session, the City Commission will resume its meeting in the City Commission room. Motion carried unanimously.

Commissioner Herbert was present for the executive session via webcam.

The City Commission returned to the regular meeting at 3:27 p.m. and had nothing to report.

Moved by Commissioner Boley, seconded by Vice Mayor Ananda, to adjourn at 3:28 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

MINUTES APPROVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION ON APRIL 2, 2019.

Sherri Riedemann, City Clerk